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AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY
PLASTICS AND RESINS DIVISION

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, NEW YORK 20, N. Y.
September 17, 1958,

Dr. Piero Gmstiniani

Montecatini
Sede Milano
Via F, Turati 18
ITALY.
Dear Dr. Giustinieni: |
‘ Thank you for sending us the laboratory report on the

stereospecific polymerization of monomethylstyrene with your
letter of September 12. The report indicates that a consider-
able amount of effort was applied to the evaluation of this
product.

I am taking this opportunity to turn the report over
to our research laboratory and am asking them to comment upon
the results described here. My own reading of the report has
shown that there are several points of interest, which we may
not have seen in our own work. Certainly the relative poly-
merization rates of the three isomers in the presence of a
typical stereospecific catalyst are different from those en-
countered using a normal polymerization system.

I understand that you will be visiting the United States
before the end of the year. I hope that we shall have the
opportunity of discussing this report with you at that time.
‘ ’. Thank you again for submitting such a complete report. |

Sincerely yours, |

AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY

2>

V.V. Lindgren
Technical Director.
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[AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY
30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, NEW YORK 26, N. Y.

ADDRESS REPLY TO
RESEARCH DIVISION
BOUND BROOK, NEW JERSEY
ELLIOT 6-2000

‘ October 19, 1956
VIA AIR MAIL

o . Prof. G. Natta
. n‘ Istituto Polytecnico
) Milano, ITALY

Dear Professor Natta:

I am writing to thank you for your hospitality in
connection with my visit to your laboratory on October 3.
Please also extend my thanks to Dr. Corridini and to
Dr. Gaston® Pajaro who helped make my visit a most interesting
one.

I hope that when any of you gentlemen visit the
United States that I shall have the pleasure of a visit from
you at Bound Brook.
Sincerely yours,

ag® SO

william Seaman
Research Fellow

WS /cah
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AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY o
30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, NEW YORK 20, N. Y. "';L;’“"W'\

August 16, 1956

Professor Giulio Natta

Istituto Di Chimica Industriale
Del Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo Da Vinci, 32

Milan

Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you for your letter of July 31, 1956, regarding your
unexpected change in plans which prevented you from visiting our
Stamford Laboratories. Dr. Giustiniani advised us that you had
to return to Italy at an earlier date than originally planned.

We had been looking forward to seeing you again and
showing you our laboratories, and we were disappointed when we
learned of your change in plans. ‘

I hope that you will be returning soon to the United States
and that we will have an opportunity to see you. It is possible also
that some of us may be going abroad in the near future, in which
case we will surely get in touch with you.

With kind regards,
Sincerely yours,
4\_/‘ /" RN
Kenneth H. Klipstein

General Manager
Research Division

KHK:frw



Lo
g

July 31, 1956

m,v

tir, Kenneth H,Klipstein
General lanager

- Research Division
finerican Cyanamid Company
3 ockefeller Plaza
NEW YORK 20, N.Y,, U.S.A,

Dear Mr.Klipstein,

I regret very much that, because ol unforesaen
developmehts, I have %ean obliged to shorten my stay in
yoﬁr country and to change the program that Prof,i.ark
already planned ior ne,

Pleazse excuse if my busy trip through tie States
did not permit me to write {0 you before my coming back'to
Milan,

I do hope o have soon au other opportunity.to
see you in Italy or in the States.

With best regoerds.

Very truliy yours,

Giulio Natta
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AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY
30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, NEW YORK 20, N. Y.

RESEARCH DIVISION

June 5, 1956

Mr. Lucio Lucini
Chemore Corporation
21 West Street

New York 6, New York

Dear Mr. Lucini:

This note is to confirm our invitation to Dr. Giustiniani and your-
self for luncheon at The University Club, 54th Street and Fifth Avenue,
at 12:30 o'clock on Wednesday, June 20. Dr. W. G. Malcolm, Vice
President for Sales, Mr. L. C. Duncan, General Manager Lederle
Laboratories Division, and Mr. R. A. Hoekelman, General Manager
Plastics and Resins Division, will be present. I hope that Mr. Towe
will be able to join us also and I will ask him as soon as he returns
from a trip South. Please let me know if there is anyone else from
your company to whom you would like me to extend an invitation,

In regard to Professor Natta's visit to Stamford, I will plan to
meet him at his hotel at 9:00 o‘clock on Tuesday, June 26, with my
car. We should arrive at Stamford by 10:30 A. M. and the rest of the
morning will be spent in a tour of the various laboratories. The luncheon
for him will be attended by our Research Directors. It will be held at
The Riverside Yacht Club which is only a short distance from the labora-

. tories. After luncheon, there will be an hour for discussion prior to

his lecture which is scheduled at 3:30 P, M, I will drive Professor Natta
back to New York when he has finished his lecture.

We would, of course, be glad to have you and Dr. Giustiniani ac-
company us if you would be interested in seeing the laboratories and at-
tending the lecture. Anyone else you suggest would also be welcome.

We hope these arrangemen.ts will fit in with your plans and look for-
ward to seeing Dr. Giustiniani and Professor Natta again.

Very truly yours,

YA

erarich O gt
Kenneth H. Klipstein
General Manager

Research Division
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AMERICAN (:;kQVZCZﬂﬂMQZ( COMPANY
7

PLASTICS AND RESINS DIVISION

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA TELEPHONE CIRCLE 7-0100
NEW YORK 20, NEW YORK CABLE ADDRESS LIMENITRO

April 11, 1956

Prof, G. Natta
Instituto Politechnico
Milano, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

Having just returned to the United States, we are not yet recovered from
the overwhelming hospitality of the many people whom we visited in
Europe. This expecially applies to our very pleasant visit with you
and Mrs, Natta in your charming home. I hope that we will have the
opportunity to entertain you as well here in New York.

On the matter of your process for polymerizing methylstyrenes, I can say
that we are very interested in the results which you have obtained. We
would like to follow this closely with you in the future. As discussed,
we are sending you five gallons of monomethylstyrene as produced in the
pilot plant. This is, of course, & mixture of isomers. Unfortunately,
we do not have any dimethylstyrene availsble at the present time, As
soon as additional quantities have been prepared we will send another
sample to you.

The identity of three samples of monomer, namely PDL 2-902, PDL 2-903 and
PDL 2~904, was discussed with you, I was under the impression from our
discussion that two of these were meant to be pure samples of ortho and
para monomethylstyrene. On the contrary, I find that PDL 2-902 is the
following mixture of methylstyrene:

31,.8% ortho
2.6% meta
68.0% para N

{

As you can see the accuracy of the determination is such that these do
not add up to 100%. PDL 2-903 is 2,4-dimethylstyrene and PDL 2-904 is
90% 2,/4-dimethylstyrene and 10% 2,6-dimethylstyrene.

Was it PDL 2-903 or PDL 2-904 that was used to produce the crystalline
polymer having a density of 1.013 gms/cc and a melting point above 300°C?

The commercial plant for the production of monomethylstyrene is going
into operation this month. As soon as representative material is
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Prof. G. Natta -2 - April 11, 1956

available we will ship a drum to Montecatini, This will make available
to them enough material to be polymerized in their pilot plant. We shall
follow this up directly with Dr. Giustinieni, In the meantime it would
be extremely helpful to our own fundamental research on the analysis of
polymers if we could have small samples (1-2 grams) of polymethylstyrene,
polyethylene, polypropylene and polystyrene produced by your technique., |
Obviously, if larger samples were available we would have the opportunity '
to give them some evaluation.

e i

I understand that you plan to be in the United States in June., I sincerely
hope that we will have the opportunity to see you at that time. Please

get in touch with us if there is anything further that we can do to assist
you with your reasearch program.

Sincerely yours,
AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY

VI Rt

V. V. Lindgren
Technical Director

VVL/rme
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May T» 1956

¥y, V. V. Lindgren

Technical Directior

>1mgtics and Resins Division
Luerican Cyenenid Company

30 Rockefeller Plaza

NEW YORK 20 = N.Y. = U.S. A

@S LSRR

Dear lr.lidgren,

Meny thonks for your kind Jetter of April 11 and for your
gending us five g~llons of monomethylatyrene. Thig is very much apgre-
ciated.

In regerd to the samgles, already examined, I inform you
that we ourselves repared pure gar_les ol oriho and para methsls tyrene,

We have beun already informed aboul the ayyroximate compo=
gition of PDL 2-902Z and T mey confir:: you that from this sample we
obtained an amorphous polymer, Raving properiies very similar to those
of the polymer from the pure pare methylsiyrene.

Tesicdes your scmglesy PDL 2-602, PUL 2-303 and PDL 2-504, we
received also & little sample (100 cc), indicated as "Recesrch semple =
p.methylestyrene 99, 5% by titration®. Also this sample yielded an amorpt
polymer like that irom the para methylstyrene, orepared by us from the
pure para tolylmethylcarbynol, We are studying the different substitude
atyrenes but 1 think is should be ugeful thet you send 2 larger sample
o the ontecatini in Ferrars, to have moie drta sbout the possible us«
of these products.

I informed the Montecatini about your regquest of samples of
polyethylene, polypropylene and polystywéne. ‘

Hoping to have the pleagure o meet you in the United Stoes
during my staying (from June 10 till August 3), 1 send you @y bast
regards.,

Very itruly Jours,

Ciulioc Nattia
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30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
NEW YORK 20, NEW YORK

WA\ TELEPHONE CIRCLE 7-0100 PR S
. LA
CABLE ADDRESS LIMENITRO i 7

July 26, 1955
AIR MAIL

o

Professor G. Natta,
Instituto Chemico
- Industriale Polytechnico,
Milan, Italy. 4

] } Y

Dear Profesgér Natta:
At the request of Dr. N. B. Sommer of our Plastics and
Resins Division, we are making arrangements for sending you

on a complimentary basis a one gallon sample of Monomethyl-
styrene.

This sample 1s expected to go forward from Stamford, Connecticut,
via air cargo prepaid within the next ten days. fjﬁ
- / ‘\
L

1If we can be of any further service to you concerning this 'ﬂ? -
material or its applicatlons, please feel free to write us. !

Very truly yours,

A CANyCYANAMID QAOMPANY

L. A. Van Campen, £N—
New Product Development epartment.

DC



23th July 1959

z%gxﬁhgt L.S.Meriwéther
4 Physical Chenmistry Section
American Cyanamid Co.
our references 858/eg Sta;ffgzt gziﬁ Street
ord, .

U.S5. A,

Dezr Dr. Heriwether,

' referring to your letter of July 16,
1 am sorry to inform you that on Sept. 8 I shall not be

in Milan,

Anyway a co-worker of mine, Professor Mazzanti, will meet
you and show you our laboratories at your arrival,

Sorry to miss thé chance of meeting you I send you my best
regards. '

G.Natta
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Professoy G. Natta '
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Dear Mr,Xlipsiein,

April 10,
States,

May 9, 1956

Pl

t 3““
A

ir, Fenmzth H, Kipstein

Generrl "ansger - Regearch Div,
mericnan Cyanamid Compeny

30 foskereller Plaza

NEW ¥ouk o0 = N, I, = TJ,8,4A,

Frof,iatk iet we heve your kind letter of

coaceruing my Fortheoming visit to the United

I trhonk you very much for your iunvitation and

I ghall be very gieszed to vielt your Zes: ~ich Laboratories

et Stamford on Juhe 25,

Yita kindest regard

Very truly yours,

Ciwdinr atte



~ 7
St
v R

94
AMERICAN ermaﬂua' COMPANY

RESEARCH DIVISION ' .

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA TELEPHONE CIRCLE 7-0100
NEW YORK 20, NEW YORK CABLE ADDRESS LIMENITRO

April 10, 1956

Dr. Herman F. Mark, Director
Polymer Research Institute
Polytechnic Institute of Brooklyn
99 Livingston Street

Brooklyn 1, New York

Dear Dr. Mark:

In reply to your letter of April 4, 1956, to Dr.
Joseph C. Pullman, we are glad to learn of Professor Natta's
proposed visit to the United States. We are reserving the date

suggested by you; namely, Tuesday, NRR T ;él for his visit to
our Research Laboratories at Stamford, Connecticut.

We plan to show Professor Natta through the
laboratories in the morning and hope that he will be able to give

a lecture to our staff in the afternoon. We will arrange for his
transportation to and from Stamford.

As you suggested, we will provide Professor
Natta with an honorarium of $150 for his lecture.

Very truly yours,

Kenneth H. Klipstein
General Manager
Research Division

KHK:frw ’ ,, WW
v .%//"""'“
. el

\?



————— < _ CYANAMID >

AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY
) CENTRAL RESEARCH DIVISION

19837 WEST MAIN STREET, STAMFORD, CONN.

i

FIRESIDE 8-7331

w\‘

3 AGS
) 405 J

Professor G. Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale
del Politechnico

Piazza lLeonardo da Vinei, 32

Milano, Italy

July 29, 1959

Dear Professor Natta:
Thank you very much for your kind invitation to visit

your laboratories on September 8. I am sorry not to have an
e ———— AT

opportunity to meet you, but I shall look forward to meeting
Professor Mazzanti and seeing the laboratories. I shall plan

to arrive in the middle of the morning.

Yours very truly,

3 Vuernsivetba.

L. S. Meriwether
Physical Chemistry Section
Physical Research Department

/{;}’ *,,:},}7,@, we

GENERAL OFFICES: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, NEW YORK 20, N. V.
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AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY
/
CENTRAL RESEARCH DIVISION

1937 WEST MAIN STREET, STAMFORD, CONN.

FIRESIDE 8-7331

July 16, 1959
3 ~ )
| Dr. Guilio Natte R L "ot mnning —‘?
| Instituto di Chimica Industriale Y e
| del Politecnico di Milano
1 Milano Coo LGt e

o e §5§
| Desr Dr. Natta: Ei b

I am an inorganic chemist in the Central Research
Division at the Stamford Iaboratories and will be coming to
Europe this summer in comnection with the IUPAC Congress in
Munich., During my stay in Europe, I would very much appreciate
an opportunity to visit you and your laboratories.

A

For the past seven years, I have been working on
homogeneous catalysis by various metal complexes and have been
particularly interested in the polymerization of acetylene and
olefins.

My travel plans bring me to Milan on September 8,
and if it is convenient, I should like to visit you on that

day.
1'."_ Yours very truly,
L. S. Meriwether
Physical Chemistry Section
Physical Research Department
gme
Wéd‘;;\’}a"‘“’é{ )

GENERAL OFFICES: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, NEW YORK 20, N. Y.




